

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS**

The Downtown Development District of the City of New Orleans

**Information Technology Services** 

RFP # 2023-10-07

The mission of the Downtown Development District is to drive the development of Downtown New Orleans and be the catalyst for a prosperous, stimulating, innovative heart of the Crescent City.

Notice is hereby given that a Request for Qualifications for Information Technology Services will be received by the Downtown Development District of the City of New Orleans (DDD) located at 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3912, New Orleans, Louisiana 70170, until Wednesday, September 27, 2023, at 12:00 noon, central time.

For more information send your name, address, phone number and email address to Bianka Brown, Chief Financial Officer at **bbrown@downtownnola.com**.

The DDD reserves the right to accept or reject any and all items or portions of items received.